B 24 ##l% (DC)  CPDS13-20J
Fig. 24 Controller (DC) CPDS13-20J

N~ 1

O .

m\ I — e

i Jt\ _______ § l

12 | ’ l

‘ | T

13-14 ! :l : | J 1
\\:Niigv e

| y |

. | N :

15—17/«‘%ﬁ~ BT \Yé

iﬁ Pa@tﬁo Desﬁiﬁ(tion %!z% %R%%fr&frﬁ C?dﬁﬁ’o
No. ) P : Series No : 5
1 DUA(I)“)'_SG%I;IZUO ##1%2 Controller 1 CPDS13-20J 11007970
2 15160‘7(2)0002'00 3742 Bracket 1 CPDS13-20J 70025405
3 GB5783-86 $24 M5X 12 Bolt 4 CPDS13-20J 20002308
g 5
4 GB93-87 Washer lock 4 CPDS13-20J 20000160
5 GB97.1-85 #E 5 Washer 4 CPDS13-20J 20000719
THIZR 2 128
6 HP350-G00 Patap controller 1 CPDS13-20J 11007969
7 GB5783-86 ﬂgﬁé\gﬁxm 4 CPDS13-20J 20000033
#PHE 8
8 GB93-87 Washer lock 4 CPDS13-20J 20000026
9 GB97.1-85 #8838 Washer 4 CPDS13-20J 20000034
10 SW200-G00 334%5&%& 1 CPDS13-20J 11007823
Main contactor
L 3 £
11 ] VS00R20001-0 %Scfﬁ 1 CPDS13-20J 70025407
00 Aluminium plate
JS160-720003-0 Yk S :
12 00 Shorter 1 CPDS13-20J 70025406
Y, %
13 FU-355A-G00 e%&§;5235A 1 CPDS13-20J 11008370
7y
14 FU-425A-G00 é%&%igjzsA, 1 CPDS13-20J 11008371
15 GB5783-86 WZ# M10X30Bolt | 5 CPDS13-20J 20000004
16 GB93-87 £[H 10 5 CPDS13-20J 20000003
Washer lock
17 GB97.1-85 #PH 10 Washer 5 20000686

CPDS13-20J

-48 -



E25 EHE (AC)
Fig. 25 Controller (AC) CPDS13-20JD1

0-7 fo-F-—-—-——— {176

CPDS13-20JD1

/

®
®
@
£

7o

No. 7 P Series No f

1 ACS 4810-G00 figl i 2 CPDS13-20J D1 11008547
Traction controller -
2 JS161-720020-000 2 5% 2" line 1 70029559
3 JS161-720040-000 4 5% 4" line 1 70029561
4 7S161-720050-000 5E5% 5" line 1 70029562
5 JS160-720002-000 748 Bracket 1 70025405
6 GB5783-86 12 M5 X 12 4 20002308
7 GB93-87 2 150 X”her 4 20000160
8 GB97.1-85 8 5 Washer 4 20000719
9 JS161-720060-000 i | 1 70029563
6th control line
10 GB70-85 ET M6X35 8 20004266
Screw
1 GB93-87 e li X”her 8 20000054
12 GB97.1-85 #J5 6 Washer 8 20000785
13 FU-225A-G00 {38642 225A Fuse 1 11008548
14 7S161-720030-000 3 5% 3" line 1 70029560
15 JS161-720010-000 154 1™line 1 70029558
16 SW200/48-G0O : igmg& 1 11007823
Main contactor
B
17 1S161-720001-000 b 1 70029557
Aluminium plate
i HP350-G00 MHE o o ; -2007.12 11007969
EV(C255-4803-G00 Pump controller 2007.12-

19 FU-335A-G00 R 22 335A 1 11008370
20 GB93-87 o llgcvlgasher 5 20000003
21 GB97.1-85 P8 10 Washer 5 20000686
22 GB5783-86 e gdoll? he 5 20000004

-49 -




Bl26 =HlE (AC

CPDS13-20JC1

Fig. 26 Controller (AC) CPDS13-20JC1

5

o

14

1-13

(id)

X 0]
4 R wF | g | RERERER | g,
et Part No Description | Q'ty Remarks or Code N
No. . Series No o.
: ZeAEs | His
1 1236-5301-LEFT-G00 Left Traction 1 CPDS13-20J C1 7004786601
; controller
HAEG s
Bl OIE)RIGHT'GO Right traction 1 CPDS13-20J C1 700478660)
controller .
Befihgs
3 SW200/48-G00 Main sotttacts 1 11007823
Befim 3
4 SW180/48-G00 Main confactor 1 11010572
Hefihgg ST 48
5 JS165-720002-000 oL 1 7004786603
6 GB5783-86 BEFE M8 X 12 4 20000600
7 GB93-87 # liXaShe' 4 20000026
8 GB97.1-85 P8 8 Washer 4 20000034
9 FU-225A-G00 {REE42 225A Fuse 1 11008548
10 FU-350A-G00 PREE 22 350A 1 11010304
1 GB5783-86 " g{)ll?xso 5 20000004
12 GB93-87 24 }gc‘zasher 5 20000003
13 GB97.1-85 | 10 Washer 5 20000686
MR H
14 EV(C255-4803-G00 Pump controller 1 11010193 .
H
15 JS161-720001-000 Eﬁ?“ﬂi 1 70029557
Aluminium plate

-50 -



